IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

)

)

In Re the Application of:

JOHNSON et al.

Patent No.: 6,598,075

Issued: July 22, 2003

Atty. File No.: 5063-1-2

For: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING MULTIPLE NETWORKS TO PROVIDE A PRESENTATION"

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT
<u>DATED MAY 20, 2004</u>
DOCUMENT JD No. 102589122
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, AT 703-306-5995 ON THIS <u>/O</u> DAY OF <u>_____</u>, 2004.

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Chasity C. Rossum

Dear Sir:

This paper is being submitted in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated May 20, 2004, Document ID No. 102589122. The Recordation of Assignment transmittal previously submitted, stamped with the official date of receipt by the U.S. Patent Office is enclosed.

Please record the attached original documents:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Robert H. Ogdon Frank E. Johnson

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Broadband Associates, Inc. 2 West Dry Creek Circle, Suite 270 Littleton, Colorado 80120

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X]	Assignment	[]	Merger
[]	Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name
[]	Other:		

Execution Date: October 14, 2003

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **PATENT**

700090692

REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0969

- A. Patent Application No.(s): None.
- B. Patent No.(s): 6,598,075
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Dennis J. Dupray Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Previously submitted; received and recorded on November 6, 2003 by ECOOPER (00000110 6598075).
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>12</u>

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN BOSS P.C.

By: /

Dennis J. Dupray Registration No. 46,299 1560 Freadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700

4 2004 Date:

J:\5063\-1\-2\PTO\PTO-Assignment-04.wpd

AFFIDAVIT

WHEREAS, on March 28, 1998, I, Robert H. Ogdon, of 3 Golden Eagle Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80127, and on March 31, 1998, I, Frank E. Johnson, of 23859 McMullin Circle, Plainfield, Illinois 60544 each executed an assignment ("PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT") of the invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A PRESENTATION ON A NETWORK," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was prepared and filed, resulting in U.S. Patent 6,161,137, we, Robert H. Ogdon and Frank E. Johnson do both reaffirm and attest (a) and (b) following: (a) the document identified as EXHIBIT A attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT showing execution by each of us on the dates recited hereinabove, and (b) the document identified as EXHIBIT B attached hereto is true and accurate reproduction of the text of the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT that is unsigned and provides a . more legible copy of the text of the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Affidavit as of the date indicated hercunder.

Date: $O_{1} + \frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{200^{2}}$	
STATE OF Cilorado)) ss
COUNTY OF Jefferson)

By: <u>I Color for the Color</u> Robert H. Ogdon

.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert H. Ogdon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

under my	hand and seal of office this <u>14</u> day of <u>Selektron</u> <u>3</u> .	
NOTAR	Notary Public Aanal B	tih
AUBLIC		Expires 5
Date: OF COLON	2003 By: Frank Eller	
STATE OF Illen	Erenk E Joknson	
COUNTY OF	,) ss. 7)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Frank E. Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

wie bewhander mig compressions wi	
Given under my hand and seal of	office this $\underline{/4^{//}}_{day}$ of $\underline{\mathcal{G}}_{\underline{\mathcal{I}}}^{\mathcal{I}}_{\underline{\mathcal{I}}}, 20 \underline{\mathcal{O}}^{\underline{\mathcal{I}}}_{\underline{\mathcal{I}}}$
	Notary Public <u>Lanaeff</u> Hy Commission Expires My Commission Expires: <u>13/25/2705</u>
Contraining and a second second	PATENT



EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WEEREAS, we Keinert H. Ogdon, of 3 Golden Eagle Lane, Littlaton, Colorado 20127 and Frank E. Johnson, of 157 North Buckingham Dr., Amora, Illinois 60506, have invested a cartain new and useful investion entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING" A PRESENTATION ON A METWORK," for which at application for Lansas Passet of the United States has been propared for fling, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 3654-1 and manuated on even date how with;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the usid inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is heavy acknowledged, st the request of the assigner do soil, strign and transfer unto said assigner, Recordbard Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2 West Dry Creek Circle, Suite 270, Lichator, Colorado 20120, its successors, legal representatives and susigns, the alloresaid application for the provinces of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and returns applications, all patent applications in farsing countries, all applications parament to the Patent Coopstation Lettry, and all applications for extension field or to be filed for the inversion, and all Letters Future, Instantion Registrations, Unity Models, Eccomons of Releases and other patent. rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or my other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not sheady been transferred to the assigner, we warmit that we have stade no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Broadband Amoristes, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any anigument of the investion, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assigned barwarder in the obtaining and southining of any and all such Latters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce.

The Commissioner of Patania is bereby extracted and requested to issue the Latters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Broadband Associates, her., its accounters, legal representatives and assignts, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

SHERIDAN ROSS

ANNUTION MARKED

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF arapahoe

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert H. Ogden, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and scal of office this 31st day of March. 19.98.

ge A Feli

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: November 26, 2001



STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF acapahoe) is

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Frank E. Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:_

Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 st day of March. 1998

13 Loh

My Commission Expires:

MV COMMISSION EXPIRES November 26, 2001

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert H. Ogdon, of 3 Golden Eagle Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80127 and Frank E. Johnson, of 157 North Buckingham Dr., Aurora, Illinois 60506, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A PRESENTATION ON A NETWORK," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attomey File No. 3654-1 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Broadband Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2 West Dry Creek Circle, Suite 270, Littleton, Colorado 80120, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Broadband Associates, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Broadband Associates, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:

A14 2003 Date:

Robert H. Ogdon By; Frank E. Johnso

2 -

STATE OF Colorado) COUNTY OF Jefferson)ss.

NOTAR J

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert H. Ogdon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of October, 19-200.3

Karae Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Mv Commission Expires 11/26/2005

STATE OF Colorade) COUNTY OF Jefferson)ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Confity and State, personally appeared Frank E. Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

white as

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Outperto 2003</u>

Notary Public Karalp Leh My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:

y Commission Expires #1/26/2005

3-

RECORDED: 06/10/2004